CONSTRUCTION
Weatherproofing for outside installations
consists of a pitched roof, rain guards over the doors
and a permanent (non-silicon) sealer at all seams.
Insulation is available in 1 inch thick, 1.5 pound
density applied to the exterior of the access doors and
the unit.  BLC’s Double Wall Insulation combats
vibration, noise and condensation (protecting the

Unit Width
Unit Height
MODEL NUMBER KEY
07FB08X04
Insert model number extension
to complete model number.
07-
FB-
08-
04-
H denotes half size filter - 11 3/8 x 23 3/8 x 3 7/8.
F denotes full size filter - 23 3/8 x 23 3/8 x 3 7/8.
     denotes unit requires an 11 3/8 x 11 3/8 x 3 7/8
blank off panel, which is supplied.
1.
2.
3.
4. Unit depth is 7 3/16".
7 3/16" Depth
Unit depth is 5 3/16".
Flat Bank
Unit Width
Unit Height
05-
FB-
04-
02-
MODEL NUMBER KEY
05FB04X02
Insert model number extension
to complete model number.
H denotes half size filter - 11 3/8 x 23 3/8 x 1 7/8.
F denotes full size filter - 23 3/8 x 23 3/8  x 1 7/8.
     denotes unit requires an 11 3/8 x 11 3/8  x 1 7/8
blank off panel, which is supplied.
1.
2.
3.
4.
5 3/16" Depth
!
!
!
!
Completely Factory Assembled
16 Gauge Aluminized Steel
(2) Access Doors
Fully Gasketed
Access Doors
SPECIFICATIONS:
OPTIONS:
SIDE
VIEW
----------
THROUGH
THE DOOR
CLEAN
AIR